

Parcel A

The Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4, Section 24, Township 33 North, Range 27 West, P.M., M., Lincoln County, Montana, containing 60.13 acres of land all as shown hereon. Subject to and together with easements of record.

Parcel B (To be addeded to Tract 3, Section 24 and Tract 4 Section 19.)

The South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the South 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, and the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4, Section 24, Township 33 North, Range 27 West, Lincoln County, Montana, containing 100.24 acres of land all as shown hereon. Subject to and together with easements of record.

Parcel C (Resulting Parcel)

The South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the South 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4, the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, Government Lot 2, Government Lot 3 and Government Lot 7, Section 24, Township 33 North, Range 27 West and Government Lot 3, Section 19, Township 33 North, Range 26 West, P.M., M., Lincoln County, Montana, containing 261, more or less, acres of land all as shown hereon.

Owner Certification

We hereby certify that the purpose of this division of land is to relocate a common boundary line between adjoining properties outside a platted subdivision and that no additional parcels are hereby created. Therefore, this division of land is exempt from review as a subdivision pursuant to Section 76-3-207(1)(a), MCA.

	SCOTT COLGROVE	DIANA KADEKIAN COLGROVE	
Sec. 19	STATE OF) : ss. County of) This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by SCOTT & DIANA KADEKIAN COLGROVE.	, 200,	
er C. Of S. # 1033	Printed Name: Notary Public for the State of Residing at	-	
Gov't Lot 3	My Commission Expires		et North State and State
	Examining Land Surveyor Registration No. 14731 PLS.	1.000 - 1.000	
	CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR DAWN MARQUARDT Registration No. 7328 s	<u>APO-07</u> Date	A CALLAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
	I hereby certify that all real property taxes and paid. Dated the <u>4</u> day of <u>May</u> <u>Treasurer, Eincoln County, Montana</u>		
	STATE OF MONTANA County of Lincoln Filed on the 6 day of 7 2000 County Clerk and Recorder	, 200 <u>7</u> A.D., at <u>/:/5</u> o'c	ocje_m.
	By Deputy Deputy Instrument Record No	•	
			Field Crew: N/A

Date: April 12, 2007

Filename: working

Project Name: Colgrove _Trego

COLGROVE TREGO

Revision Date: April 12, 2007

Project Number: 05-208

Drawn By: SHERM